Phone: 9734962796



GOBINDA PRASAD MAHAVIDYALAYA

(NAAC Accredited 'B+' College)
AMARKANAN :: BANKURA-722133 (W.B)

DWebsite: www.gpmbankura.in DEmail id: gpm1985105@gmail.com/gpm.bku.108@gmail.com

Date.			,																			
	٠	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	•	,	•	•	•		

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTNDING (MoU)

BETWEEN

Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya, Amarkanan, Bankura, West Bengal

And

Netaji Subhas Ashram Mahavidyalaya, Suisa, Purulia, West Bengal

FOR

The Purpose of

FACULTY AND STUDENTS EXCHANGE, ORGANISING SEMINARS / SYMPOSIA/ AND EXCHANGES OF CULTURAL AND OTHER ACADEMIC ACTIVITIES

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTNDING (MoU)

This Memorandum of Understanding (hereinafter called as the 'MoU') is endered into on this DAY, that is, Twenty-Second of December, Two Thousand and Twenty Two by and between

Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya, Amarkanan, Bankura, West Bengal, India,

THE FIRST PARTY represented herein by its Principal Dr. Tushar Kanti Halder

AND

Netaji Subhas Ashram Mahavidyalaya, Suisa, Purulia, West Bengal represented herein by its Principal Dr. Haripriya Panda



PURPOSE OF MoU

In particular this MoU is intended to

- 1. Exchange faculty for organising seminars / symposia/ conferences in collaboration as and when required.
- 2. Exchange students of both institutes for add-on / certificate courses/ special classes.
- 3. Exchanges of cultural and other academic activities.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL PROMISES SET FORTH IN THIS MOU, THE PARTIES HERETOAGREE AS FOLLOWS:

Clause1

- 1.A. Both parties are united by common interests and objectives, and they shall establish channels of communication and co-operation that will promote and advance their respective operations. The parties shall keep each other informed of potential opportunities and share all information that may be relevant to secure additional opportunities for one another.
- 1.B. The co-operation between First Party and Second Party will facilitate effective utilization of the intellectual capabilities of the Second Party by providing significant inputs to them in developing suitable teaching/ training systems, keeping in mind the needs of the First Party.
- 1.C. Both institutes may organize cultural activities in collaboration and provide suitable help and support to each other for the same; institutes may exchange their students also on this term.

Clause 2

SCOPE OF THE MOU

- 2.A. Both parties believe that close co-operation between the two would be a benefit to the students of both institutes to enhance their skills and knowledge.
- 2.B. The Second Party will give the valuable inputs to the First Party in teaching / training methodology so that the students are ready for higher studies / job market.
- 2.C. Both the parties would organize seminars for the advancement of knowledge in select fields. In such cases the expenditure would be borne by the host party.
- 2.D. Select students of the First Party may avail themselves of any cultural events/ programmes to be offered by any party. In that case, participating students of either party would be provided accommodations, if needed, free of cost by the other party in their respective hostels.



Clause 3

- 3.A. The validity of the MoU is **five (5) years** from the date of agreement, that is Twenty-Second of December, Two Thousand and Twenty Two.
- 3.B. Both Parties may terminate this MoU upon 30 calender days' notice in writing. In the event of Termination, both parties have to discharge their obligations.

First Party							
Gobindo De La	Second Party						
Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya, Amarkanan, Bankura, West Bengal - 722133	Netaji Subhas Ashram Mahavidyalaya,						
Email: gpm1085105 Q	Suisa, Purulia, West Bengal - 723212						
Email: gpm1985105@gmail.com	Email: nsamprincipal@gmail.com						
Website:	Website:						
www.gpm.ac.in	www.nsamsuisa.org.in						

22/12/22

Dr. Tushar Kanti Halder

Principal

Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya

Date: 22/12/2022

Principal

Gobinda Prasad Mahavidyalaya Amarkanan, Bankura Dr. Haripriya Panda

Principal

Netaji Subhas Ashram Mahavidyalaya

Date: 22/12/2022

Secretary & Principal Netaji Subhas Ashram Mahavidyalaya At+P.O.- Sulsa, Dist.- Purulia (W.B.)